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Payment Error Rate Measurement (PERM) Contractors 
 

Statistical Contractor (SC) – The Lewin Group  
 

3130 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

Phone: 703-269-5500 

Fax: 703-269-5705 
 

Email: 

FY 2015 (Cycle 1) – PERMSC.2015@Lewin.com 

FY 2016 (Cycle 2) – PERMSC.2016@Lewin.com 

FY 2017 (Cycle 3) – PERMSC.2017@Lewin.com 
 

Program Director: 

Allison Haley 

Email: allison.haley@lewin.com 

Phone: 703-269-5663 
 

State Claims Manager 

Lia Bunch 

Email: lia.bunch@lewin.com 

Phone: 703-269-5674 
 

Review Contractor (RC) – Chickasaw Nation Industries (A+ for FY 2015)   
 

Medical Record Submissions:  

Fax: 1-301-417-8040  

Toll-free Fax: 1-877-619-7850  

PERM Customer Service Line: 1-301-987-1100 
 

Medical Records Mailing Address:  

CNI, PERM Review Contractor 

Attn: Medical Records Manager 

1300 Piccard Drive, Suite 204 

Rockville, MD 20850 
 

Project Director:  

Brent Wolfingbarger 

Email: BWolfingbarger@permrc.com 

Phone: 301-339-6224 
 

Data Processing Review Manager:  

Christina Beckley 

Email: CBeckley@permrc.com 

Phone: 301-987-1113 
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Medical Review Manager:  

Monica Dantzler-Thomas 

Email: MDantzler-Thomas@permrc.com 

Phone: 301-339-6234 
 

Medical Records Manager:  

Bahar Degirmencioglu 

Email: BaharD@permrc.com  

Phone: 301-987-1107 

 

Policy Specialist:  

Mariam Siddiqui 

Email: MSiddiqui@permrc.com  

Phone: 301-339-6211 
 

Eligibility Support Contractor (ESC) – The Lewin Group 
 

3130 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 500 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

Phone: 703-269-5500 

Fax: 703-269-5705 
 

Email: PERM.ESC@Lewin.com 
 

Program Director: 

Allison Haley 

Email: allison.haley@lewin.com 

Phone: 703-269-5663 
 

Eligibility Review Contractor (ERC) – Booz Allen Hamilton 
 

8283 Greensboro Drive 

McLean, VA 22102 

Phone: 703-902-5000 

Email: PERM_ERC@bah.com 
 

Program Director: 

Pragna Halder 

Phone: 703-377-1120 

Email: Halder_Pragna@bah.com 
 

Eligibility Program Manager: 

Emily Wale 

Phone: 317-815-5466 

Email: ewale@mslc.com 
 

Lead Eligibility Policy Analyst: 

Susan McDowell 

Phone: 317-815-2953 

Email: smcdowell@mslc.com 
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